

BID TABULATION

STINSON HIKE & BIKE TRAIL - BID TABULATIONS

DATE: 08.31.18

ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	Engineer's Estimate		E-Z Bel Construction, LLC			Tejas Premier Building Contractor Inc.			Straight Line Management, LLC			J. Sanchez Contracting, Inc.			RCO Construction, LI	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	PERCENT DIFFERENCE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	PERCENT DIFFERENCE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	PERCENT DIFFERENCE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	PERCENT DIFFERENCE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
516.0	445	SY	SODDING	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,670.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 4,895.00	83%	\$ 6.94	\$ 3,086.77	16%	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,670.00	0%	\$ 5.92	\$ 2,633.49	-1%	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,670.00
522.0	190	LF	GUARDRAIL/HANDRAIL COMBO	\$ 110.00	\$ 20,900.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 17,100.00	-18%	\$ 13.21	\$ 2,510.38	-88%	\$ 150.00	\$ 28,500.00	36%	\$ 65.69	\$ 12,481.48	-40%	\$ 125.00	\$ 23,750.00
531.0	1	EA	POST AND PANEL MAP UNIT	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 7,320.00	\$ 7,320.00	1364%	\$ 5,674.78	\$ 5,674.78	1035%	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	200%	\$ 3,273.16	\$ 3,273.16	555%	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00
531.0	1	EA	POST AND PANEL ORDINANCE UNIT	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 7,320.00	\$ 7,320.00	1364%	\$ 3,897.69	\$ 3,897.69	680%	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	200%	\$ 3,273.16	\$ 3,273.16	555%	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00
531.0	1	EA	RELOCATE TABLETOP INTERPRETIVE UNIT	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,765.00	\$ 3,765.00	1406%	\$ 990.94	\$ 990.94	296%	\$ -	\$ -	-100%	\$ 1,086.75	\$ 1,086.75	335%	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
531.0	1	EA	TABLETOP INTERPRETIVE UNIT	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,765.00	\$ 3,765.00	371%	\$ 4,882.03	\$ 4,882.03	510%	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	525%	\$ 2,684.59	\$ 2,684.59	236%	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
535.3	6	EA	WORD "WALK YOUR BIKE"	\$ 332.00	\$ 1,992.00	\$ 471.00	\$ 2,826.00	42%	\$ 297.28	\$ 1,783.69	-10%	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	51%	\$ 468.06	\$ 2,808.33	41%	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00
540.9	740	LF	TEMPORARY SEDIMENT CONTROL FENCE	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,220.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,220.00	0%	\$ 2.51	\$ 1,857.68	-16%	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,440.00	100%	\$ 2.04	\$ 1,512.84	-32%	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,220.00
801.3	14	EA	LEVEL IIB PROTECTIVE FENCING (PER TREE)	\$ 2.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,915.00	\$ 26,810.00	95650%	\$ 257.64	\$ 3,607.02	12782%	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,100.00	7400%	\$ 209.82	\$ 2,937.45	10391%	\$ 70.00	\$ 980.00
SS4000	1	LS	PREFAB PED STL TRUSS BDG SPAN (80FT)	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 137,100.00	\$ 137,100.00	14%	\$ 140,792.59	\$ 140,792.59	17%	\$ 122,130.00	\$ 122,130.00	2%	\$ 107,362.26	\$ 107,362.26	-11%	\$ 94,000.00	\$ 94,000.00
SP.1	1	LS	TEMPORARY BARRICADES, FENCING & PEDESTRIAN DETOURING UNITS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	-20%	\$ 6,606.26	\$ 6,606.26	230%	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	50%	\$ 11,236.76	\$ 11,236.76	462%	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00
ALTERNATE 3 SUB-TOTAL:					\$ 336,066.00		\$ 417,393.00	24%		\$ 373,753.02	11%		\$ 420,533.00	25%		\$ 349,379.94	4%		\$ 286,240.00
TOTAL BASE BID + ALTERNATE 1 + ALTERNATE 3					\$ 1,362,880.79		\$ 2,160,510.00	59%		\$ 1,945,044.68	43%		\$ 1,936,992.70	42%		\$ 1,602,746.32	18%		\$ 1,235,389.00
TOTAL BASE BID + ALTERNATE 2 + ALTERNATE 3					\$ 856,332.53		\$ 1,473,746.00	72%		\$ 1,445,743.06	69%		\$ 1,523,352.70	78%		\$ 955,809.18	12%		\$ 820,325.00

Blue highlight denotes Apparent Low Bidder

BID TABULATION

STINSON HIKE & BIKE TRAIL - BID TABULATIONS

DATE: 08.31.18

				LC	Pronto Sandblasting & Coating & Oil Field Services Co. Inc.			The Sabinal Group			Shannon-Monk Inc.			CGC General Contractors Inc.			Jerdon Enterprise, L.P.			
ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	PERCENT DIFFERENCE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	PERCENT DIFFERENCE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	PERCENT DIFFERENCE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	PERCENT DIFFERENCE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	PERCENT DIFFERENCE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	PERCENT DIFFERENCE	UNIT PRICE
516.0	445	SY	SODDING	0%	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,670.00	0%	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,225.00	-17%	\$ 13.00	\$ 5,785.00	117%	\$ 5.92	\$ 2,634.40	-1%	\$ 5.90	\$ 2,625.50	-2%	\$ 6.50
522.0	190	LF	GUARDRAIL/HANDRAIL COMBO	14%	\$ 90.00	\$ 17,100.00	-18%	\$ 155.00	\$ 29,450.00	41%	\$ 140.00	\$ 26,600.00	27%	\$ 150.00	\$ 28,500.00	36%	\$ 98.00	\$ 18,620.00	-11%	\$ 120.00
531.0	1	EA	POST AND PANEL MAP UNIT	130%	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	200%	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 3,080.00	516%	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	480%	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	600%	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 4,700.00	840%	\$ 4,500.00
531.0	1	EA	POST AND PANEL ORDINANCE UNIT	130%	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	200%	\$ 2,930.00	\$ 2,930.00	486%	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	480%	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	600%	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	620%	\$ 4,500.00
531.0	1	EA	RELOCATE TABLETOP INTERPRETIVE UNIT	200%	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	1100%	\$ 690.00	\$ 690.00	176%	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	500%	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	340%	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	180%	\$ 1,500.00
531.0	1	EA	TABLETOP INTERPRETIVE UNIT	213%	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	1150%	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,100.00	413%	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	250%	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 2,050.00	156%	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 5,700.00	613%	\$ 5,000.00
535.3	6	EA	WORD "WALK YOUR BIKE"	-25%	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,800.00	141%	\$ 535.00	\$ 3,210.00	61%	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00	-10%	\$ 490.00	\$ 2,940.00	48%	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00	-40%	\$ 320.00
540.9	740	LF	TEMPORARY SEDIMENT CONTROL FENCE	0%	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,700.00	67%	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,850.00	-17%	\$ 2.90	\$ 2,146.00	-3%	\$ 3.30	\$ 2,442.00	10%	\$ 1.70	\$ 1,258.00	-43%	\$ 4.00
801.3	14	EA	LEVEL IIB PROTECTIVE FENCING (PER TREE)	3400%	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,500.00	12400%	\$ 155.00	\$ 2,170.00	7650%	\$ 260.00	\$ 3,640.00	12900%	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,200.00	14900%	\$ 230.00	\$ 3,220.00	11400%	\$ 200.00
SS4000	1	LS	PREFAB PED STL TRUSS BDG SPAN (80FT)	-22%	\$ 128,000.00	\$ 128,000.00	7%	\$ 149,710.00	\$ 149,710.00	25%	\$ 131,000.00	\$ 131,000.00	9%	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 96,000.00	-20%	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	-21%	\$ 102,000.00
SP.1	1	LS	TEMPORARY BARRICADES, FENCING & PEDESTRIAN DETOURING UNITS	325%	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	650%	\$ 10,120.00	\$ 10,120.00	406%	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	-50%	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	75%	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	-68%	\$ 8,000.00
ALTERNATE 3 SUB-TOTAL:				-15%		\$ 396,990.00	18%		\$ 430,000.00	28%		\$ 383,286.00	14%		\$ 283,863.90	-16%		\$ 309,523.50	-8%	
TOTAL BASE BID + ALTERNATE 1 + ALTERNATE 3				-9%		\$ 1,726,252.00	27%		\$ 1,905,000.00	40%		\$ 1,612,140.00	18%		\$ 1,451,478.55	7%		\$ 1,592,000.90	17%	
TOTAL BASE BID + ALTERNATE 2 + ALTERNATE 3				-4%		\$ 1,060,066.00	24%		\$ 1,310,000.00	53%		\$ 1,027,739.00	20%		\$ 921,738.70	8%		\$ 974,300.05	14%	

Blue highlight denotes Apparent Low Bidder

BID TABULATION

STINSON HIKE & BIKE TRAIL - BID TABULATIONS

DATE: 08.31.18

ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	JB Contractor, LLC		EJ Smith Construction Company, LLC		
				TOTAL PRICE	PERCENT DIFFERENCE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	PERCENT DIFFERENCE
BASE BID- SOUTH LOOP								
100.1	1	LS	MOBILIZATION	\$ 7,500.00	-83%	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	-31%
100.2	1	LS	INSURANCE & BOND	\$ 10,000.00	-16%	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 18,500.00	55%
101.1	1	LS	PREPARING RIGHT OF WAY	\$ 71,000.00	198%	\$ 75,500.00	\$ 75,500.00	217%
104.4	400	CY	EXCAVATION	\$ 22,000.00	83%	\$ 33.00	\$ 13,200.00	10%
200.1	3030	SY	FLEXIBLE BASE (4" COMPACTED DEPTH)	\$ 45,450.00	88%	\$ 17.50	\$ 53,025.00	119%
308.1	40	LF	DRILLED SHAFTS (18")	\$ 6,000.00	-14%	\$ 215.00	\$ 8,600.00	23%
404.1	30	LF	CORRUGATED METAL PIPE (CMP) (18" DIA)	\$ 1,800.00	-40%	\$ 170.00	\$ 5,100.00	70%
401.4	2	EA	END TREATMENT STRUCTURE(TYPE II)(18" DIA)	\$ 2,000.00	-17%	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 6,800.00	183%
420.0	3	CY	CONCRETE FOOTING	\$ 1,650.00	-45%	\$ 2,110.00	\$ 6,330.00	111%
502.0	1409	SY	CONCRETE TRAIL, 5" THICK (8" TOEDOWN)	\$ 69,041.00	-27%	\$ 73.00	\$ 102,857.00	9%
502.0	411	SY	CONCRETE TRAIL, 5" THICK (18" TOEDOWN)	\$ 24,660.00	-17%	\$ 78.00	\$ 32,058.00	8%
502.0	1280	SY	CONCRETE TRAIL, 5" THICK (24" TOEDOWN)	\$ 89,600.00	-13%	\$ 79.00	\$ 101,120.00	-1%
502.0	200	SY	CONCRETE TRAILHEADS, NODES & TURN OUT/REST AREAS, 5" THICK	\$ 15,000.00	12%	\$ 94.00	\$ 18,800.00	40%
505.1	10	SY	CONCRETE RIPRAP (5" THICK)	\$ 4,000.00	515%	\$ 410.00	\$ 4,100.00	531%
515.1	357	CY	TOPSOIL (4" THICK)	\$ 22,491.00	97%	\$ 64.00	\$ 22,848.00	100%
516.0	3217	SY	SODDING	\$ 20,910.50	8%	\$ 12.50	\$ 40,212.50	108%
531.0	1	EA	KIOSK STRUCTURE WITH MAP AT TRAILHEAD AND SOLAR LIGHT	\$ 40,000.00	433%	\$ 21,200.00	\$ 21,200.00	183%
531.0	1	EA	POST AND PANEL WAYFINDING SIGN AT TRAILHEAD	\$ 4,500.00	650%	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	108%
531.0	1	EA	POST AND PANEL ORDINANCE SIGN AT TRAILHEAD	\$ 4,500.00	650%	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	108%
531.0	2	EA	QUARTER MILE MARKER SIGN/SHARE THE PATH SIGN WITH METAL TUBE	\$ 11,000.00	511%	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	39%
531.0	1	EA	WAYFINDING SIGN WITH METAL TUBE	\$ 6,500.00	364%	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	-11%
531.0	1	EA	TABLETOP INTERPRETIVE UNIT	\$ 4,500.00	463%	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	238%
531.0	4	EA	BLIND CURVE AHEAD SIGN (CAUTION SIGN)	\$ 2,400.00	140%	\$ 315.00	\$ 1,260.00	26%
531.0	3	EA	MUTT MITT POLE ASSEMBLY WITH DOUBLE SIGN	\$ 1,500.00	100%	\$ 285.00	\$ 855.00	14%
535.1	987	LF	4" WIDE YELLOW LINE	\$ 2,467.50	-38%	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,974.00	-50%
540.1	372	LF	ROCK FILTER DAM, TYPE 4	\$ 16,740.00	-13%	\$ 62.00	\$ 23,064.00	19%
540.6	100	SY	CONSTRUCTION EXIT	\$ 1,600.00	-36%	\$ 23.00	\$ 2,300.00	-8%
540.9	2540	LF	TEMPORARY SEDIMENT CONTROL FENCE	\$ 10,160.00	33%	\$ 8.50	\$ 21,590.00	183%
800.0	40	TON	LANDSCAPE BOULDERS	\$ 12,000.00	-40%	\$ 955.00	\$ 38,200.00	91%
801.3	71	EA	LEVEL IIB PROTECTIVE FENCING (PER TREE)	\$ 14,200.00	9900%	\$ 154.00	\$ 10,934.00	7600%
SP.1	3	EA	COSA TRASH RECEPTACLE/RECYCLING	\$ 9,000.00	200%	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,650.00	-45%
SP.2	1	EA	SARA TRASH RECEPTACLE	\$ 3,000.00	400%	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	-8%
SP.3	362	SY	8" ROCK RIP RAP	\$ 39,820.00	1275%	\$ 50.00	\$ 18,100.00	525%
BASE BID SUB-TOTAL:				\$ 596,990.00	25%		\$ 689,677.50	45%
ALTERNATE 1- NORTH LOOP								
100.1	1	LS	MOBILIZATION	\$ 13,000.00	-74%	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	-41%
100.2	1	LS	INSURANCE & BOND	\$ 10,000.00	-27%	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 18,500.00	35%
101.1	1	LS	PREP OF RIGHT-OF-WAY	\$ 58,500.00	113%	\$ 87,500.00	\$ 87,500.00	218%
104.4	1000	CY	EXCAVATION	\$ 55,000.00	83%	\$ 33.00	\$ 33,000.00	10%
107.1	122	CY	EMBANKMENT/FILL	\$ 3,050.00	0%	\$ 80.00	\$ 9,760.00	220%
200.1	3615	SY	FLEXIBLE BASE (4" COMPACTED DEPTH)	\$ 43,380.00	50%	\$ 17.50	\$ 63,262.50	119%
309.1	60	LF	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERT (4 - 4' x 2' M.B.C.)	\$ 19,500.00	-7%	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 85,500.00	307%
307.1	5	CY	CONCRETE STRUCTURE (HEADWALLS)	\$ 3,500.00	-36%	\$ 900.00	\$ 4,500.00	-18%

BID TABULATION

STINSON HIKE & BIKE TRAIL - BID TABULATIONS

DATE: 08.31.18

ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	JB Contractor, LLC		EJ Smith Construction Company, LLC		
				TOTAL PRICE	PERCENT DIFFERENCE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	PERCENT DIFFERENCE
307.1	15	CY	CONCRETE STRUCTURE (WINGWALLS)	\$ 10,500.00	-33%	\$ 750.00	\$ 11,250.00	-29%
404.1	30	LF	CORRUGATED METAL PIPE (CMP) (18" DIA)	\$ 1,950.00	-35%	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,200.00	-60%
401.4	2	EA	END TREATMENT STRUCTURE(TYPE II)(18" DIA)	\$ 2,000.00	-17%	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 6,800.00	183%
502.0	2691	SY	CONCRETE TRAIL, 5" THICK (8" TOEDOWN)	\$ 115,713.00	-36%	\$ 73.00	\$ 196,443.00	9%
502.0	924	SY	CONCRETE TRAIL, 5" THICK (24" TOEDOWN)	\$ 58,212.00	-21%	\$ 79.00	\$ 72,996.00	-1%
502.0	88	SY	CONCRETE TRAILHEADS, NODES & TURN OUT/REST AREAS, 5" THICK	\$ 6,600.00	12%	\$ 94.00	\$ 8,272.00	40%
505.1	50	SY	CONCRETE RIPRAP (5" THICK)	\$ 20,000.00	513%	\$ 410.00	\$ 20,500.00	528%
515.1	403	CY	TOPSOIL (4" THICK)	\$ 25,389.00	97%	\$ 64.00	\$ 25,792.00	100%
516.0	3624	SY	SODDING	\$ 23,556.00	8%	\$ 12.50	\$ 45,300.00	108%
531.0	1	EA	TABLETOP INTERPRETIVE UNIT	\$ 4,500.00	463%	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	238%
531.0	1	EA	MILE MARKER SIGN/SHARE THE PATH SIGN WITH METAL TUBE	\$ 5,000.00	317%	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	4%
531.0	1	EA	QUARTER MILE MARKER SIGN/SHARE THE PATH SIGN WITH METAL TUBE	\$ 5,500.00	511%	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	39%
531.0	2	EA	HIGH WATER WARNING SIGN/SHARE THE PATH SIGN WITH METAL TUBE	\$ 7,000.00	192%	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	4%
531.0	1	EA	TYPE II BARRICADE (CLOSED SIDEWALK)	\$ 650.00	225%	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	325%
531.0	8	EA	BLIND CURVE AHEAD SIGN	\$ 4,800.00	140%	\$ 315.00	\$ 2,520.00	26%
531.0	4	EA	SHARP TURN AHEAD SIGN	\$ 2,400.00	140%	\$ 315.00	\$ 1,260.00	26%
531.0	2	EA	MUTT MITT POLE ASSEMBLY WITH DOUBLE SIGN	\$ 1,000.00	100%	\$ 285.00	\$ 570.00	14%
535.1	987	EA	4" WIDE YELLOW LINE	\$ 2,467.50	-38%	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,974.00	-50%
540.0	41	SY	9" GABION BASKETS	\$ 6,560.00	-36%	\$ 85.00	\$ 3,485.00	-66%
540.1	100	LF	ROCK FILTER DAM, TYPE 4	\$ 4,500.00	-13%	\$ 62.00	\$ 6,200.00	19%
540.9	3300	LF	TEMPORARY SEDIMENT CONTROL FENCE	\$ 13,200.00	33%	\$ 8.50	\$ 28,050.00	183%
800.0	20	TON	LANDSCAPE BOULDERS	\$ 6,000.00	-40%	\$ 955.00	\$ 19,100.00	91%
801.3	188	EA	LEVEL IIB PROTECTIVE FENCING (PER TREE)	\$ 37,600.00	9900%	\$ 154.00	\$ 28,952.00	7600%
SP.1	2	EA	COSA TRASH RECEPTACLE/RECYCLING	\$ 6,000.00	200%	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00	-45%
ALTERNATE 1 SUB-TOTAL:				\$ 577,027.50	5%		\$ 822,336.50	50%
ALTERNATE 2- NORTH LOOP NATURAL TRAIL								
100.1	1	LS	MOBILIZATION	\$ 1,000.00	-75%	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	
100.2	1	LS	INSURANCE & BOND	\$ 2,000.00	84%	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	222%
101.1	1	LS	PREP OF RIGHT-OF-WAY	\$ 2,000.00	-8%	\$ 87,500.00	\$ 87,500.00	3924%
100.1	3624	SY	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	\$ 29,898.00	-18%	\$ 12.00	\$ 43,488.00	20%
ALTERNATE 2 SUB-TOTAL:				\$ 34,898.00	-20%		\$ 141,488.00	225%
ALTERNATE 3- PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE & APPURTENANCES								
100.1	1	LS	MOBILIZATION	\$ 9,000.00	-71%	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	-51%
100.2	1	LS	INSURANCE & BOND	\$ 7,000.00	-17%	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	114%
101.1	1	LS	PREP OF RIGHT-OF-WAY	\$ 12,000.00	-29%	\$ 25,800.00	\$ 25,800.00	54%
107.1	135	CY	EMBANKMENT/FILL	\$ 3,375.00	0%	\$ 80.00	\$ 10,800.00	220%
200.1	640	SY	FLEXIBLE BASE (4" COMPACTED DEPTH)	\$ 7,680.00	50%	\$ 19.00	\$ 12,160.00	138%
307.1	960	SF	REINFORCED CONCRETE SLAB (BRIDGE DECK ONLY)	\$ 14,400.00	-40%	\$ 34.00	\$ 32,640.00	36%
308.1	140	LF	DRILLED SHAFTS (36")	\$ 22,400.00	-20%	\$ 192.00	\$ 26,880.00	-4%
400.0	20	CY	CEMENT STABALIZED BACKFILL	\$ 2,700.00	80%	\$ 315.00	\$ 6,300.00	320%
420.0	20	CY	CONCRETE ABUTMENT	\$ 16,000.00	-20%	\$ 900.00	\$ 18,000.00	-10%
502.0	125	SY	CONCRETE TRAIL, 6" THICK (12" TOEDOWN) BETWEEN BRIDGE AND TRAIL	\$ 7,250.00	-19%	\$ 73.00	\$ 9,125.00	1%
502.0	445	SY	CONCRETE TRAIL, 5" THICK (24" TOEDOWN)	\$ 28,925.00	-19%	\$ 81.00	\$ 36,045.00	1%
515.1	50	CY	TOPSOIL (4" THICK)	\$ 3,150.00	97%	\$ 64.00	\$ 3,200.00	100%

BID TABULATION

STINSON HIKE & BIKE TRAIL - BID TABULATIONS

DATE: 08.31.18

ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	JB Contractor, LLC		EJ Smith Construction Company, LLC		
				TOTAL PRICE	PERCENT DIFFERENCE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	PERCENT DIFFERENCE
516.0	445	SY	SODDING	\$ 2,892.50	8%	\$ 12.50	\$ 5,562.50	108%
522.0	190	LF	GUARDRAIL/HANDRAIL COMBO	\$ 22,800.00	9%	\$ 113.00	\$ 21,470.00	3%
531.0	1	EA	POST AND PANEL MAP UNIT	\$ 4,500.00	800%	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	150%
531.0	1	EA	POST AND PANEL ORDINANCE UNIT	\$ 4,500.00	800%	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	150%
531.0	1	EA	RELOCATE TABLETOP INTERPRETIVE UNIT	\$ 1,500.00	500%	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	120%
531.0	1	EA	TABLETOP INTERPRETIVE UNIT	\$ 5,000.00	525%	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	238%
535.3	6	EA	WORD "WALK YOUR BIKE"	\$ 1,920.00	-4%	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00	-25%
540.9	740	LF	TEMPORARY SEDIMENT CONTROL FENCE	\$ 2,960.00	33%	\$ 7.50	\$ 5,550.00	150%
801.3	14	EA	LEVEL IIB PROTECTIVE FENCING (PER TREE)	\$ 2,800.00	9900%	\$ 154.00	\$ 2,156.00	7600%
SS4000	1	LS	PREFAB PED STL TRUSS BDG SPAN (80FT)	\$ 102,000.00	-15%	\$ 133,700.00	\$ 133,700.00	11%
SP.1	1	LS	TEMPORARY BARRICADES, FENCING & PEDESTRIAN DETOURING UNITS	\$ 8,000.00	300%	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	0%
ALTERNATE 3 SUB-TOTAL:				\$ 292,752.50	-13%		\$ 391,638.50	17%
TOTAL BASE BID + ALTERNATE 1 + ALTERNATE 3				\$ 1,466,770.00	8%		\$ 1,903,652.50	40%
TOTAL BASE BID + ALTERNATE 2 + ALTERNATE 3				\$ 924,640.50	8%		\$ 1,222,804.00	43%

Blue highlight denotes Apparent Low Bidder